PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name				Execution Date	
Mr. Daniel J. Parker				11/22/2010	
Mr. Ilija Rojdev				11/29/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Batesville Services, Inc.				
Street Address:	One Batesville Boulevard				
City:	Batesville				
State/Country:	INDIANA				
Postal Code:	47006-7798				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 29377		358		20377358	
Fax Number: (513)241-6234					
Fax Number: (513)241-6234 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 6					
Phone: 5132412324					
Linan. Wjacobs@wnepatent.com					
Correspondent Name: Wayne L. Jacobs Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street, Suite 2700					
Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street, Suite 2700 Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			HILB-864DES		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Wayne L. Jacobs		
Total Attachments: 2 source=29377358_Assignment#page1.tif source=29377358_Assignment#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, we, <u>Daniel J. Parker</u>, of <u>615 Old Orchard Lane</u>, <u>Connersville</u> in the State of <u>IN 47331</u> and <u>Ilija Rojdev</u>, of <u>1482 Riverside Drive</u>, <u>Cincinnati</u>, in the State of <u>OH 45202</u> have invented a new and improved <u>VAULT</u> as fully disclosed in an application for Patent filed October 20, 2010 as Serial No. 29/377,358 so entitled and executed by me on <u>even date herewith</u> preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and whereas, <u>Batesville Services</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation organized under the Laws of the State of <u>Indiana</u> and having its principal office at <u>One Batesville Boulevard</u>

Batesville, Indiana 47006-7798

as ^{tord tog} d

desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

Witness my hand this 72 day of NOV . 2010. Inventor. Daniel J. Witness my hand this 3 day of NOV, 2010. Inventor. ia Roidev

Page 1 of 2

STATE OF <u>INDIANA</u>) COUNTY OF <u>RIPLEY</u>) ss.

On this 22^{nd} day of <u>November</u>, 2010, before me personally appeared <u>Daniel J. Parker</u>, to me known and known to me to be the <u>Inventor</u> aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

atricia C. Lechen

Notarv Public



STATE OF <u>INDIANA</u>) COUNTY OF <u>RIPLEY</u>) ss.

On this <u>29</u>th day of <u>November</u>, 2010, before me personally appeared _______ Ilija Rojdev , to me known and known to me to be the _______ Inventor ______ aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

atricia C. Lecher

Notary Public



Page 2 of 2